GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3057
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2002

DISCOVERY OF UNKNOWN WORKS OF SIR JAGADISH CHANDRA BOSE
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;MALYALA RAJAIAH

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that a truck containing unknown works of Sir Jagadish Chandra Bose, famous scientist remained locked since his death on November 23, 1937 in a house of Giridih (Jharkhan

(d); and

(b) if so, the action taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a)&(b): The Bose Institute, Kolkata has constituted a team on 23 July, 2002 to investigate and obtain correct information about the existence of a trunk containing unknown works of Sir Jagadish Chandra Bose supposed to be lying in a house of Giridih (Jharkhand).
The report of the team is awaited.
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